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  539,177   455,361    526,306  18.4 % 2.4 % 

  61,426   18,220    64,007  237.1 % (4.0)% 

 11.4 % 4.0 %  12.2 %  7.4      (0.8)    

  (110,626)  (95,063)   (81,430) 16.4 % 35.9 % 

( )/   (40,468) 87,600    51,797  (146.2)% (178.1)% 

( )/   (89,668) 10,757    34,374  (933.6)% (360.9)% 

   (6,596) (7,210)   (11,461) (8.5)% (42.4)% 

( )/   (96,264) 3,547    22,913  (2,814.0)% (520.1)% 

 (17.9)% 0.8 %  4.4 %  (18.7)     (22.3)    

      

  (25,199) 35,386   44,816  (171.2)% (156.2)% 

  (71,065)  (31,839)  (21,903) 123.2 % 224.5 % 

      

      

  (0.015)  0.021   0.026  (171.4)% (157.7)% 

  (0.015)  0.021   0.026  (171.4)% (157.7)% 

(  8 )  1,213   951   1,200  27.5 % 1.1 % 

1 103.2 % 84.1 %  105.3 %  19.1      (2.1)    

2 (1.6)% 2.4 %  2.8 %  (4.0)     (4.4)    
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  2,003,993   2,286,113  (12.3)% 

  205,128   487,096  (57.9)% 

 10.2% 21.3%   (11.1)    

  (360,904)  (333,057) 8.4 % 

  21,984  19,540  12.5 % 

( )/   (133,792) 173,579  (177.1)% 

   (6,593) (47,154) (86.0)% 

( )/   (140,385) 126,425  (211.0)% 

 (7.0)% 5.5 %   (12.5)    

    

  58,108  280,034  (79.2)% 

  (198,493)  (153,609) 29.2 % 

    

    

  0.034   0.189  (82.0)% 

  0.034   0.188  (81.9)% 

(  8 )  4,545   4,103  10.8 % 

 99.5 % 94.3 %  5.2     

 0.9 % 6.3 %  (5.4)    
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  512,677  95.1 %  436,375  95.8 %  76,302  17.5 % 

  26,500  4.9 %  18,986  4.2 %  7,514  39.6 % 

  539,177  100.0 %  455,361  100.0 %  83,816  18.4 % 

 

 
 

 

 

      

8   252,234  46.8 %  250,743  55.1 %  1,491  0.6 % 

12   286,943  53.2 %  204,618  44.9 %  82,325  40.2 % 

  539,177  100.0 %  455,361  100.0 %  83,816  18.4 % 

 
 

  

 95.1%  

 

 8 12 2.522 2.869  
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3  450,782 83.7 %  366,508  80.5 %  84,274  23.0 % 

4  48,120 8.9 %  36,811  8.1 %  11,309  30.7 % 

5  23,878 4.4 %  30,176  6.6 %  (6,298)  (20.9)% 

  14,258 2.6 %  18,475  4.1 %  (4,217)  (22.8)% 

6  2,139 0.4 %  3,391  0.7 %  (1,252)  (36.9)% 

  539,177 100.0 %  455,361  100.0 %  83,816  18.4 % 
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4 2020  

5  

6 2013  

 4.508 83.7% 23.0%

MCU MOSFET  

 4,810 30.7%

 

 2,390 20.9%

MOSFET  

 1,430 22.8% MOSFET

 

 210 36.9%  
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  137,184  25.4 %  112,026  24.6 %  25,158  22.5 % 

  46,056  8.5 %  14,753  3.2 %  31,303  212.2 % 

  164,954  30.7 %  182,377  40.2 %  (17,423) (9.6)% 

  67,491  12.5 %  56,227  12.3 %  11,264  20.0 % 

  122,618  22.7 %  89,448  19.6 %  33,170  37.1 % 

  874  0.2 %  530  0.1 %  344  64.9 % 

  539,177  100.0 %  455,361  100.0 %  83,816  18.4 % 

 
 

 

 
  

 1.372 22.5% MCU

 

 4,610 212.2%

 

 1.650 9.6% IGBT

 

 6,750 20.0% CIS

 

 1.226 37.1%
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55nm  65nm  129,033  23.9 %  60,920  13.4 %  68,113  111.8 % 

90nm  95nm  106,414  19.7 %  82,552  18.1 %  23,862  28.9 % 

0.11µm  0.13µm  70,233  13.0 %  73,762  16.2 %  (3,529) (4.8)% 

0.15µm 0.18µm  31,328  5.8 %  31,049  6.8 %  279  0.9 % 

0.25µm  2,724  0.5 %  5,357  1.2 %  (2,633) (49.2)% 

0.35µm   199,445  37.1 %  201,721  44.3 %  (2,276) (1.1)% 

  539,177  100.0 %  455,361  100.0 %  83,816  18.4 % 

 
 
 

  

 55nm 65nm 1.290 111.8%

 

 90nm 95nm 1.064 28.9% MCU

 

 0.11µm 0.13µm 7,020 4.8%

 

 0.15µm 0.18µm 3,130 0.9%  

 0.25µm 270 49.2% RF

 

 0.35µm 1.994 1.1% IGBT

MOSFET
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  344,594  63.9 %  252,508 55.4 %  92,086  36.5 % 

  124,037  23.0 %  138,628  30.4 %  (14,591) (10.5)% 

  64,619  12.0 %  53,973  11.9 %  10,646  19.7 % 

  5,927  1.1 %  10,252  2.3 %  (4,325) (42.2)% 

  539,177  100.0 %  455,361 100.0 %  83,816  18.4 % 

 

 
7  

( )  

 

( ) 

 

 

( ) 

 

 

( ) 

 (200mm) 178 178 178 

 (300mm) 95 95 95 

( 8 ) 391 391 391 

 (200mm) 105.8% 91.0% 113.0% 

 (300mm) 100.9% 77.5% 98.5% 

 103.2% 84.1% 105.3% 

 

  

                                            
7 30    

 3.446

63.9% 36.5% MCU MOSFET

 

 1.240 10.5% IGBT

MCU  

 6,460 19.7% CIS

 

 590 42.2% MOSFET

MCU  

 391,000 8 103.2% 2.1
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 1,213  951    1,200  27.5 %  1.1 %  
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( ) 
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  2,617   2,684   2,241  (2.5)% 16.8 % 
8  108,009   92,379   79,189  16.9 % 36.4 % 

  110,626   95,063   81,430  16.4 % 35.9 % 

 

 
 

( )/  

  

 

( ) 

 

 

( ) 

 

 

( ) 

  

  3,481   3,447   3,612  1.0 % (3.6)% 

  20,450   20,182   26,710  1.3 % (23.4)% 

  (48,664)  27,041   29,270  (280.0)% (266.3)% 

  (433) 7,136   1,087  (106.1)% (139.8)% 

  (20,406)  (19,540)  (27,275) 4.4 % (25.2)% 

  4,705   51,387   18,535  (90.8)% (74.6)% 

  399   (2,053)  (142) (119.4)% (381.0)% 

  (40,468) 87,600   51,797  (146.2)% (178.1)% 
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 1.106 16.4% 35.9%

 

 1,213,000 27.5% 1.1%  
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 308,108  196,546   (26,838)  56.8 % (1,248.0)% 

 (1,444,013) (301,916)  (715,920)  378.3 % 101.7 % 

  (50,929) 642,297   (5,007)  (107.9)% 917.2 % 

  (120,783)  58,753   90,648   (305.6)% (233.2)% 

  (1,307,617)  595,680   (657,117)  (319.5)% 99.0 % 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 12,415,108   13,082,459  

 3,508,489   3,867,040  

 8,906,619   9,215,419  

 28.3% 29.6%  

 
 

 

  

 

( ) 

 

 

( ) 

8   21,159   28,607  

  43,833   87,754  

 1,440,717   617,708  

 1,505,709   734,069  

 
  

                                            
9 = /  

 3.081 56.8%

 

 14.440 15.057

4,120 1,790 260

 

 5,090 9,150 5,050

40 8,450

550 150  

 15.057 14.407 4,380

2,110 8  
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 221,905  225,711  

 467,060  487,480  

 270,461  268,186  

 363,997  269,191  

 18,324  25,426  

 31,624  32,443  

 4,459,132  5,766,749  

 5,832,503  7,075,186  

 298,372  273,352  

 880,447  1,237,992  

 280,704  262,296  

 4,912  4,451  

 57,563  40,072  

 9,125  10,167  

 31,115  26,494  

 1,562,238  1,854,824  

 4,270,265  5,220,362  

 3.3x  3.4x  

 3.7x  3.8x  

 45  47  

 90  92  

 
 
 
 

 www.huahonggrace.com  

  

 2.692 3.640

 

 2,540 1,830

 

 12.380 8.804

 

 2,650 3,110

 

 42.703 3.7  

 45  

 90  

http://www.huahonggrace.com/
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 539,177  455,361  526,306  

 (477,751) (437,141) (462,299) 

 61,426  18,220  64,007  

 29,155  100,442  78,092  

 (39) 103  -  

 (2,617) (2,684) (2,241) 

 (108,009) (92,379) (79,189) 

 (48,745) (541) (107) 

 (20,406) (19,540) (27,275) 

 (433) 7,136  1,087  

 (89,668) 10,757  34,374  

 (6,596) (7,210) (11,461) 

 (96,264) 3,547  22,913  

    

 (25,199) 35,386  44,816  

 (71,065) (31,839) (21,903) 

    

 (0.015) 0.021  0.026  

 (0.015) 0.021  0.026  

 
1,718,222,223  1,716,439,808  1,717,612,830  

 
1,724,086,667  1,720,215,394  1,721,402,553  
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 2,003,993  2,286,113  

 (1,798,865) (1,799,017) 

 205,128  487,096  

 149,072  144,370  

 (39) 103  

 (9,628) (10,189) 

 (351,276) (322,868) 

 (33,395) (33,666) 

 (97,113) (100,497) 

 3,459  9,230  

  (133,792) 173,579  

  (6,593) (47,154) 

  (140,385) 126,425  

   

 58,108  280,034  

 (198,493) (153,609) 

   

  0.034  0.189  

  0.034  0.188  

 1,717,346,778  1,477,978,482  

 1,721,085,846  1,486,531,954  
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 5,859,117 5,198,989  3,519,292 

 164,153 168,433  166,643 

 77,761 81,372  78,545 

 31,456 38,897 49,827 

 139,799 144,534 139,099 

 289,311 290,857   270,506 

 21,008 83,396 149,953 

 - 795 - 

 6,582,605 6,007,273 4,373,865 

    

 221,905 225,711 178,828 

 467,060 487,480   449,749 

 270,461 268,186 278,669 

 363,997 269,191 33,821 

 18,324 25,426 11,219 

 31,624 32,443 32,088 

 4,459,132 5,766,749 5,585,181 

 5,832,503 7,075,186 6,569,555 

    

 298,372 273,352 235,410 

 880,447 1,237,992 430,478 

 280,704 262,296 193,035 

 4,912 4,451 3,076 

 57,563 40,072 35,017 

 9,125 10,167 13,876 

 31,115 26,494 61,495 

 1,562,238 1,854,824 972,387 

 4,270,265 5,220,362 5,597,168 

 10,852,870 11,227,635 9,971,033 

    

 1,917,235 1,983,494 1,906,526 

 18,068 19,334 19,129 

 10,948 9,388 30,834 

 1,946,251 2,012,216 1,956,489 

 8,906,619 9,215,419 8,014,544 

    

 4,938,457 4,936,472 4,933,559 

 1,308,569 1,478,303 1,367,436 

 6,247,026 6,414,775 6,300,995 

 2,659,593 2,800,644 1,713,549 

 8,906,619 9,215,419 8,014,544 
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 (89,668) 10,757  34,374  

 142,306  129,135  143,557  

 433  (7,136) (1,087) 

 255,037  63,790  (203,682) 

 308,108  196,546  (26,838) 

    

 (1,505,709) (331,369) (734,069) 

 41,149  11,692  -  

 20,547  17,761  18,149  

 (1,444,013) (301,916) (715,920) 

    

 -  491,723  -  

 84,551  246,620  2,287  

 1,478  1,407  1,471  

 (91,518) (54,942) (4,476) 

 (50,498) (45,234) (3,283) 

 -  -  (7,371) 

 -  -  7,369  

 (401) (274) (1,004) 

 5,459  2,997  -  

 (50,929) 642,297  (5,007) 

 (1,186,834) 536,927  (747,765) 

 5,766,749  58,753  90,648  

 (120,783) 4,989,501  6,423,866  

 4,459,132  5,585,181  5,766,749  
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 (133,792) 173,579  

 555,832  500,439  

 (3,459) (9,230) 

 239  (23,093) 

 418,820  641,695  

   

 (2,739,182) (906,607) 

 (17,618) -  

 41,149  11,692  

 84,794  61,603  

 (2,630,857) (833,312) 

   

 3,642  2,941,945  

 1,181,880  787,920  

 289,285  615,415  

 (183,524) (422,120) 

 (105,736) (106,570) 

 (36,247)  -  

 -  (31,214) 

 (4,634) (4,597) 

 5,459  967  

 1,150,125  3,781,746  

 (1,061,912) 3,590,129  

 5,585,181  (13,713) 

 (64,137) 2,008,765  

 4,459,132  5,585,181  

 


